

## **KING COUNTY**

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## Signature Report

## November 16, 2010

## Ordinance 16974

Proposed No. 2010-0541.2 Sponsors Patterson	
AN ORDINANCE relating to the application fee for the	
processing of current use permits; amending Ordinance	
13332, Section 38, as amended, and K.C.C. 27.10.230,	
adding a new section to K.C.C. chapter 20.36 and	
recodifying K.C.C. 27.10.230.	
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY	
SECTION 1. Ordinance 13332, Section 38 as amended and K.C.C. 27.10.230 are	e
each hereby amended to read as follows:	
A fixed Fee for the processing of current use permits shall be charged as follows:	
A. Farm and agricultural land classification \$181.00	
B. Open Space and timber <u>land</u> (( <del>less than twenty acres</del> )) \$((241.00))	
480.00	
((Open space and timber greater than twenty acres \$483.00))	
	AN ORDINANCE relating to the application fee for the processing of current use permits; amending Ordinance 13332, Section 38, as amended, and K.C.C. 27.10.230, adding a new section to K.C.C. chapter 20.36 and recodifying K.C.C. 27.10.230.  BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY SECTION 1. Ordinance 13332, Section 38 as amended and K.C.C. 27.10.230 are each hereby amended to read as follows:  A fixed Fee for the processing of current use permits shall be charged as follows:  A. Farm and agricultural land classification \$181.00  B. Open Space and timber land ((less than twenty acres)) \$((241.00))

are each hereby recodified as a new section in K.C.C. chapter 20.36.

16

Ordinance 16974 was introduced on 10/4/2010 and passed by the Metropolitan King County Council on 11/15/2010, by the following vote:

Yes: 8 - Ms. Drago, Mr. Phillips, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Hague, Ms.

Patterson, Ms. Lambert, Mr. Ferguson and Mr. Dunn

No: 1 - Mr. von Reichbauer

Excused: 0

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Robert W. Ferguson, Chair

ATTEST:

Canama

Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council

APPROVED this 22 day of November 2010.

Dow Constantine, County Executive

Attachments: None